TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|official Starter LLC | [05/31/2005 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: INIKE, Inc. |
|Street Address: ||One Bowerman Drive |
|City: ||Beaverton |
|State/Country: ||OREGON |
|Postal Code: |l97005-6453 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: OREGON |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

N

Property Type Number Word Mark g
Serial Number: 76594828 23:12 §
Serial Number: 78374755 71
Serial Number: 78374699 71 §
Serial Number: 76594825 23112 A g
Serial Number: 76492588 AS :
Serial Number: 76977395 AS
Serial Number: 76594817 AL
Serial Number: 76977095 ASPHALT LEGEND
Serial Number: 76559652
Serial Number: 76162659 DRI-STAR
Serial Number: 76636898 EARN YOUR SPOT
Serial Number: 73680321 GALT SAND
Serial Number: 73683683 GALT SAND
Serial Number: 76597335 HALL OF HEROES
! : : TRADEMARK
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Serial Number: 75914284 LOOK FOR THE STAR
Serial Number: 76345429 LOOK FOR THE STAR
Serial Number: 76620076

Serial Number: 76594829 AL

Serial Number: 76226895 PRO 80

Serial Number: 74428320 RUGGED TERRAIN STARTER
Serial Number: 73319752 S

Serial Number: 73712797 S

Serial Number: 76060681 S

Serial Number: 76060682 S

Serial Number: 76226880 S

Serial Number: 76437292 S

Serial Number: 73650716 STARTER S
Serial Number: 74468405 S STARTER
Serial Number: 75181015 S STARTER
Serial Number: 75183828 S STARTER
Serial Number: 75187874 S STARTER
Serial Number: 75329287 S STARTER
Serial Number: 75435641 S STARTER
Serial Number: 76060679 S STARTER
Serial Number: 76060680 S STARTER
Serial Number: 76227783 STARTER S
Serial Number: 76437293 S STARTER
Serial Number: 76590382 S STARTER
Serial Number: 78380777 S TEAM

Serial Number: 74374969

Serial Number: 76557650 STAR FLEX
Serial Number: 76492306 STARFIT
Serial Number: 74412919 STARFIT
Serial Number: 76535535 STAR-GUARD
Serial Number: 78378972 STAR-MAX
Serial Number: 78377285 STAR-SAFE
Serial Number: 73256999 STARTER
Serial Number: 73712408 STARTER
Serial Number: 74374975 STARTER
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Serial Number: 74730553 STARTER

Serial Number: 76060683 STARTER

Serial Number: 76060684 STARTER

Serial Number: 76226894 STARTER

Serial Number: 76323458 STARTER

Serial Number: 76437291 STARTER

Serial Number: 76622385 STARTER

Serial Number: 74374970 STARTER KIDS S
Serial Number: 78381177 STARTER LEGENDS
Serial Number: 76620120 STARTER O-FLEX
Serial Number: 76629137 S STARTER RACING
Serial Number: 78381085 STARTER REFLEX
Serial Number: 78379616 STAR-VENT

Serial Number: 78380690 STAR-VENT

Serial Number: 78387844 STAR-VENT

Serial Number: 76976940 TEAM STARTER
Serial Number: 78537989 TEAM STARTER
Serial Number: 76629136 TEAM STARTER
Serial Number: 78218263 THERMA-STAR
Serial Number: 78379636 VENTI-COOL
Serial Number: 76977402 STARFIT

Serial Number: 76977547 STAR FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: sgraber@whepatent.com,afreeman@whepatent.com,usptodock@whepatent.com

Correspondent
Name:
Address Line
1:

Address Line

Sarah Otte Graber

441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower

Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

4.
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Otte Graber
Signature: /Sarah O. Graber/
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H 08/01/2005
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ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (“Assignment”) is
entered into effective May 31, 2005, by and between Official Starter LL.C (“Assignor™), a
Delaware limited liability corporation and NIKE, Inc. (“Assignee”), an Oregon
corporation.

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and other intellectual
property associated with the Starter brand;

B. Whereas Assignor is dissolving pursuant to a Plan of Dissolution effective
May 31, 2005 (the “Plan”), such Plan having been approved by the sole
member and all of the managers of Assignee.

C. Whereas, pursuant to said Plan, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all
rights, title and interest in the trademarks and other intellectual property
associated with the Starter brand;

D. Whereas Assignee agrees to accept such assets;
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assets. Assignor, pursuant to the Plan, does hereby transfer, convey and
assign to Assignee at 12.01 AM on June 1, 2005 (the “Effective Date”), and Assignee
hereby acquires from Assignor as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor’s right, title and
interest in and to the assets specified in this Section 1 (collectively the “Transferred
Assets™):

(a) All of the trademark rights identified in Schedule 1 hereto and any
and all other trademark rights owned by Assignor but not
specifically listed, including without limitation all trademark
registrations, trademark applications and any renewals relating
thereto and all of the goodwill symbolized by and associated with
the business conducted under such trademarks (collectively the
“Trademarks”);

(b) All rights in any and all trade dress, labels and designs associated
with the Trademarks;
() All other intellectual property identified in Schedule 1 thereto;
-1-
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(d) All of the internet domain names, URLSs and sites identified in
Schedule 2 hereto and any and all other domain names, URLSs and
sites owned by Assignor but not specifically listed.

2. Assignment and Assumption of Causes of Action, Income, Royalties,
Obligations and Liabilities. Assignor hereby assigns and Assignee hereby assumes as of
the Effective Date the entire right, title and interest in all income, royalties, liabilities,
obligations, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect of the
Trademarks and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, administrative or
judicial, including but not limited to those actions identified in Schedule 3, for past,
present, or future infringement, misappropriation or dilution based on the Trademarks and
in and to any and all other rights corresponding to the Trademarks throughout the world.

3. Representation and Warranties of Assignor.

3.1. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole and lawful
owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Transferred
Assets, with full right and power to make and consummate this
Assignment.

3.2 Assignor represents and warrants that it has not assigned,
transferred, pledged or otherwise encumbered any of the
Transferred Assets or agreed to do so.

3.3. Assignor represents and warrants that it has received no claim that
any of the Transferred Assets or the exercise, use or practice
thereof will infringe or constitute a misappropriation of any of the
rights or properties of any third party, nor, to the best of Assignor’s
knowledge, are there grounds for such a claim.

34. Assignor represents and warrants that it is not aware of any
questions or challenges with respect to the patentability or validity
of any claims of any existing patents or patent applications
included within the Transferred Assets.

3.5. Assignor represents and warrants that it has taken reasonable
efforts to maintain the secrecy of the trade secrets included within
the Transferred Assets.

4. Execution of Documents. Assignor agrees to execute all documents,
papers, forms and authorizations and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may
deem necessary to secure to Assignee or its designee the rights herein assigned.

5. Governing Law. This Assignment shall in all respects be governed by, and
construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Oregon, without regard to conflict
of laws principles.
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6. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an original, and all such counterparts shall constitute one
and the same instrument.

1. Binding Nature. This Assignment shall be binding upon, and inure to the
benefit of, the parties hereto and their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment
Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR: Official Starter, LLC

Name: D. Scott Olivet

Its: Vice President/Member Managing Board
ASSIGNEE: NIKE, Inc.
By:

Name:” D. Scott Olivet
Its:Vice President NIKE Subsidiaries !

NIKE, Inc.

By: &ﬁ_‘i%_)
Name Jbl/\_/y\ F CDW(\_L—’_\L
Its: flagisfandt SQa,rdourJ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0647



SCHEDULE 1

DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

See attached description.
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Mark Name
23:12

23:12 with STYLIZED A

71
71

A & S & STAR DESIGN
A & S & STAR DESIGN

AL with BASEBALL DESIGN

ASPHALT LEGEND
ASPHALT LEGEND
ASPHALT LEGEND

ASPHALT LEGEND & DESIGN
DRI-SERIES (Shaq)

DRI-STAR
DRI-STAR
DRI-STAR
DRI-STAR

DURA-STAR
EARN YOUR SPOT
EASTPORT

EASTPORT & E DESIGN
EASTPORT & E DESIGN
EASTPORT & E DESIGN

FLEX-SERIES (Shaq)

FLIPSIDE
FLIPSIDE
FLIPSIDE
FLIPSIDE

Page 1 of 18

Active Starter Trademark Matters

Country

Name
United States

United States

United States
United States

United States
United States

United States

Canada
Germany
United States

Germany
United States

Canada
Ireland
United States
United Kingdom

United States
United States
Canada

Canada
Switzerland
United Kingdom

United States

New Zealand
Switzerland
Ireland
United Kingdom

Classes
25

25

9,14, 16, 18,25
25

18
25

25

18,25
18,25
25

18,25
18,25

25
25
25
25

25
41
25

25
25,28
25

18,25

25
25
25
25

Thursday, April 21, 2005 4:38:47 PM

Status
Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed
Registered
Registered

Registered
Filed

Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered

Filed
Docket
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered

Filed

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Applicatinon
Number

76/594828
76/594825

78/374755
78/374699

76/492588
76/977395

76/594817

1170946
30419596
76/977095

30419454.9
78/378985

1118225
2000/04042
76/162659

2250446

76/557651

648763

655484
07579/1990
1446111

78/379002

220925
06351/1992
1992/04628

B1511199

Application
Date

06/01/04
06/01/04

02/26/04
02/26/04

02/25/03
02/25/03

06/01/04

03/13/03
04/02/04
10/03/02

04/05/04
03/04/04

10/11/01
11/02/00
11/10/00
10/28/00

10/27/03

01/15/90

04/12/90
10/18/90
10/25/90

03/04/04

08/27/92
08/27/92
08/28/92
09/02/92

Registration
Number

30419596
2914992

30419454

219052
2691476
2250446

386815

420452
385666
1446111

220925

400630

150267
B1511199

Registration
Date

05/13/04
12/28/04

05/26/04

12/06/01
02/25/03
07/06/01

07/19/91

12/10/93
08/27/91
01/08/93

02/27/96
03/29/93
07/20/94
02/10/95

Listed By... Mar|

Expiration

Date

04/3
12/2

04/3

11/0
02/2
10/2

07/1

12/1
1071
10/2

08/2
08/2
08/2
09/0

0/14
8/14

0/14

2/10
5/13
8/10

9/06

0/08
8/10
5/07

7/13
7/12
8/09
2/09

k Name
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Mark Name
FLIPSIDE & DESIGN
FLIPSIDE & DESIGN
FLIPSIDE & DESIGN
FLIPSIDE & DESIGN

GALT SAND
GALT SAND & DESIGN

GALT SAND & TRIANGLES DESIGN
GALT SAND & TRIANGLES DESIGN
GALT SAND & TRIANGLES DESIGN
GALT SAND & TRIANGLES DESIGN
GALT SAND & TRIANGLES DESIGN
GALT SAND & TRIANGLES DESIGN
GALT SAND & TRIANGLES DESIGN
GALT SAND & TRIANGLES DESIGN
GALT SAND & TRIANGLES DESIGN

GALT SAND & V DESIGN
GALT SAND & V DESIGN
GALT SAND & V DESIGN
GALT SAND & V DESIGN
GALT SAND & V DESIGN
GALT SAND & V DESIGN

HALL OF HEROES
IT'S UP TO YOU

LOOK FOR THE STAR
LOOK FOR THE STAR
LOOK FOR THE STAR
LOOK FOR THE STAR
LOOK FOR THE STAR
LOOK FOR THE STAR
LOOK FOR THE STAR
LOOK FOR THE STAR

Page 2 of 18

Country
Name

New Zealand
Switzerland
Ireland
United Kingdom

China P.R.
Greece

Austria
Benelux
Switzerland
Germany
France
United Kingdom
Ireland
Italy
United States

Benelux
Switzerland
France
United Kingdom
Ireland
United States

United States
Canada

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
United States
United States
United States
Philippines

Classes

25
25
25
25

25
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25

25
16
14
25
21
9,16
25

Thursday,

Status
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Filed
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Filed
Filed

April 21, 2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon
Number

220926
06350/1992
1992/04629

1511201

94128947
99695

AM1141/90
742324
01695/1990
G37859
192547
1420995
127990
4841090
73/680321

742325
01696/1990
192546
1420996
128090
73/683683

76/597335
757208

510434
510437
510436
510435
75/914284
76/345429
76/226887
4-2004-009064

Application
Date

08/27/92
08/27/92
08/28/92
09/02/92

12/09/94
07/05/90

03/02/90
02/28/90
03/06/90
03/19/90
03/02/90
02/28/90
05/05/90
03/21/90
08/24/87

02/28/90
03/06/90
03/02/90
02/28/90
03/05/90
09/08/87

06/15/04
04/21/93

10/05/01
10/05/01
10/05/01
10/05/01
02/08/00
12/04/01
03/15/01
09/28/04

Registration
Number

220926
400692
153638
1511201

889733
99695

131.695
477092
380228
1177977
1665704
1420995
144920
586451
1486195

477093
380229
1665703
1420996
144921
1486961

452096

725165
728739
752383

2576582
2612692

Registration

Date
02/27/96
03/29/93
07/12/94
02/10/95

10/28/96

01/17/94

07/26/90
12/03/90
12/19/90
06/19/91
03/02/90
11/22/91
07/13/94
12/29/92
04/26/88

12/03/90
12/19/90
03/02/90
11/22/91
07/13/94
05/03/88

12/22/95

11/29/01
12/14/01
06/27/02

06/04/02
08/27/02

Listed B

N

Expiration

Date

08/2

7/13

08/27/12

08/2
09/0

10/2

07/¢

07/3

8/09
2/09

8/06

5/10

/10

02/28/10

03/(
03/3
03/3

6/10
1/10
1/10

02/28/07

05/(

5/07

03/21/10
04/26/08

02/28/10

03/0
03/3

6/10
1/10

02/28/07

03/¢
05/¢

12/2

10/0
10/¢
10/0

06/(

5/07
3/08

2/10

5/11
5/11
5/11

4/12

08/27/12

Mark Name
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Mark Name

LOOK FOR THE STAR!
LOOK FOR THE STAR!
LOOK FOR THE STAR!
LOOK FOR THE STAR!
LOOK FOR THE STAR!
LOOK FOR THE STAR!
LOOK FOR THE STAR!
LOOK FOR THE STAR!
LOOK FOR THE STAR!
LOOK FOR THE STAR!
LOOK FOR THE STAR!

LOOK FOR THE STAR! STARTER DESIGN

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Stylized AL

Mark)
PRO 80

RUGGED TERRAIN
RUGGED TERRAIN
RUGGED TERRAIN
RUGGED TERRAIN
RUGGED TERRAIN
RUGGED TERRAIN
RUGGED TERRAIN
RUGGED TERRAIN
RUGGED TERRAIN
RUGGED TERRAIN
RUGGED TERRAIN
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Country
Name

Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Canada
Canada
Canada
Ireland
United Kingdom

United States

United States

United States

Norway
Brazil
China P.R.
Denmark
Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic
Japan
Sweden
South Korea
Venezuela

Dominican Republic

Classes
14, 18, 25, 28
25
14
28
25
18
9,16
25
25
14, 18, 25, 28
14, 16, 18, 25

25
25

25

25
25.10, 25.20, 25.60
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
52

Thursday, April 21

Status

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Filed

Filed

Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed

2005 4:38:47 PM

Number
830623
833995
612879
612882
612881
612880
1109545
1118824
1072306
2000/03061
2243018

75/914283

76/594829

76/226895

19934524
817620770
94009385
VA 1993 6086
N/A
N/A
10504393
1993/8701

93-35725
1993-019852
N/A

Applicatinon

Application

Date
04/05/00
05/04/00
04/19/00
04/19/00
04/19/00
04/19/00
07/16/01
10/18/01
09/11/00
08/18/00
08/19/00

02/08/00

06/01/04

03/15/01

09/22/93
01/21/94
03/01/94
09/21/93
10/11/93
10/11/93
10/15/93
09/22/93
10/08/93
11/01/93
11/30/93

Registration
Number

830623
833995
612879
612882
612881
612880

625209
567151
222727
2243018

2860631

165804
817620770
787399
VR 1994 08139
60803
60807
3193264
259731
302415
P-180551

Date

03/05/01
03/28/01
06/06/01
06/06/01
06/06/01
06/06/01

11/10/04
09/10/02
10/14/02
05/17/02

07/06/04

12/08/94
02/21/96
10/28/95
11/25/94
12/15/93
12/15/93
08/30/96
07/29/94
11/23/94
09/01/95

Listed B

Registration

V.o

Expiration

Date

07/06/14

12/08/14
02/21/06
10/28/05
11/25/14
12/15/13
12/15/13
08/30/06
07/29/14
11/23/14
09/01/05

Mark Name
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Mark Name
RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

RUGGED TERRAIN S & STAR DESIGN
STARTER

Page 4 of 18

““Country
Name

Australia
Norway
Brazil
Brazil
Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic
Finland
Japan
United States

Venezuela

25
25
18
25
25
28
25
25
25
25

25

Thursday,

Classes

April 21

Status

Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed

Registered

2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon

Number
611923

19934523

200012584

817623760

N/A

N/A

N/A

4256/93

10504493

74/428320

1993-019856

Application

Date
09/21/93

09/22/93

01/28/94

01/28/94

10/11/93

11/30/93

10/11/93

09/27/93

10/15/93

08/23/93

11/01/93

Registration

Number
611923

165803

200012584

817623760

60802

70572

60811

141011

3271808

P-194507

Registration
Date

07/18/96
12/08/94
08/07/01
08/07/01
12/15/93
02/15/94
12/08/93
12/05/95

03/12/97

03/07/97

Listed By.

Expi
D

ration
ate

09/21/13

12/08/14

08/07/11

08/07/11

12/15/13

02/15/14

12/08/13

12/05/05

03/12/07

03/07/07

Mar

k Name
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Mark Name

S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
Page 5 of 18

Country
Name

United Arab Emirates
Malaysia
Antigua
Argentina
Austria
Namibia
Australia
Australia
Nicaragua
Aruba
Norway
Barbados
Bangladesh
Bulgaria
Bahrain
Bermuda
Brunei
Brunei
Bolivia
Brazil
Brazil
Bahamas
Botswana
Benelux
Benelux
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Canada
Canada
Kampuchea
Oman
Switzerland
Chile
China P.R.
Colombia
Serbia-Montenegro

Panama

Classes

25
18
25
25
25
25
25
14, 18, 28
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
18
25
25
25.10, 25.20, 25.30
25.10, 25.20, 25.30
25
25
25
25
25
18
28
14
25
25
9,16
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Thursday, April 21

Status

Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon

Number
11682
21565/97

3240
2.222.164
AM615/91

93/1031
436835
830619
9402720
91052014
900850
99144892
37645
31198
821/95
21358
28530
28531
68683
812438361
817729755
14575
SA14367
741531
805102
163231
612870
612871
612869
231117
659654
1109543
5865
11405
01169/1990
587600
95051037
95034243
Z2241/90
78036

Application

Date
07/22/95
12/11/97
06/13/91
03/24/86
02/06/91
11/26/93
11/22/85
04/05/00
10/27/94
05/20/91
02/14/90
05/15/94
05/02/93
06/15/95
06/28/95
06/10/91
11/05/97
11/05/97
05/10/95
02/21/86
02/25/94
05/24/91
09/29/93
02/15/90
10/20/93
01/17/86
04/19/00
04/19/00
04/19/00
10/18/93
06/08/90
07/16/01
06/02/95
04/12/95
02/13/90
11/05/02
04/27/95
08/01/95
11/14/90
10/26/95

Registration

Number
5799

3240
1.749.596
140.186
93/1031
436835
830619
30344
15270
147127
81/6794

27755
TM19023
21358
27425
27419

812438361
817729755
14575
SA14367
478460
541187
163231
612870
612871
612869
231117
401599
632780
5863
11405
379520
653921
941259
195823
37066
78036

Date
07/13/96

06/13/92
06/02/89
02/06/92
07/09/96
03/16/88
03/05/01
02/19/96
06/06/91
10/03/91
06/05/98

02/29/96
11/02/97
10/31/92
11/05/97
11/05/97

09/22/87
04/16/96
11/26/91
11/09/95
03/01/91
08/01/94
05/29/89
01/11/01
01/11/01
01/11/01
09/19/02
08/21/92
02/15/05
06/26/95
01/11/03
11/22/90
01/07/03
02/07/97
10/29/97
06/30/92
12/15/98
Listed B

Registration

Yeer

Expiration

Date

Mark Name

TRADEMARK

0653

003131 FRAME:

REEL



Mark Name

S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN

Page 6 of 18

Country.
Name

Czech Republic
Germany
Denmark
Denmark

Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic
Peru
Egypt
CT™M
Spain
Philippines
Finland
Fiji
Philippines
France
Pakistan
Greece
Greece
Guatemala
Guyana
Hong Kong
Honduras
Croatia
Haiti
Hungary
Indonesia
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Poland
Portugal
Paraguay
Israel
India
Iceland
Ttaly
Russian Federation
Jamaica
Japan

Japan

Classes

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
18,25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
14, 16, 18, 25, 28
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25,28
25

Thursday, April 21

Status

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon
Numbet

170805
17333
VA 1990 01274
VA 1993 6873
N/A
N/A
99874
96218
235309
1131671/3
122308
5223/81
26760
58336
308136
130272
81972
116606
342591
14913
199311195
7770/94
920841
310
48891
4010103105
1986/00079
2000/03063
1993/04992
99630
277.512
9201787
78844
6668369
293/1991
35166C/81
146254
251272
30942/91
56077643

Application
Date
03/25/91
04/09/91
02/14/90
10/22/93
05/22/91
05/22/91
02/13/86
06/21/95
04/01/96
01/15/86
07/04/97
11/23/81
05/12/95
02/14/86
09/16/91
05/25/95
03/03/86
11/08/93
05/23/91
04/21/95
10/20/93
10/26/94
09/25/92
08/03/92
01/30/91
03/17/92
01/08/86
08/18/00
10/18/93
06/06/91
10/15/91
02/11/92
01/24/91
06/07/95
04/03/91
10/20/81
11/22/91
07/16/91
03/06/91
09/11/81

Registration
Number

170805
2033162
VR 1992 00186
VR 1994 00138
60776
60703
62828
96218
235309
1131671/3
41997122308
87469
26760
55127
1693231

81972
116606
98971
14399
1995809034
62605
7920841
310/93
132497
318437
119583
225401
158440
73417
277512
177068
78844

858/1991
442454
108381

29489

2659001

1732233

Registration
Date

07/20/92
03/24/93
01/17/92
01/07/94
07/16/91
07/16/91
03/12/86
08/27/02
02/17/03
07/20/87
05/13/02
12/05/83
05/12/95
02/28/93
09/16/91

09/19/88
05/17/96
10/01/99
04/21/95
10/30/95
08/30/95
03/29/95
08/03/92
12/01/92
12/05/94
10/22/87
05/07/03
07/18/95
07/30/93
08/04/93
06/06/95
12/20/93

08/30/91
09/01/86
10/12/92
10/19/97
05/31/94
11/27/84
Listed By...

Expiration
Date

Mark Name

TRADEMARK

0654

003131 FRAME:

REEL



_sm_.r Name

S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
Page 7 of 18

Country
Name
Japan
Japan
Japan
Kenya
Sweden
North Korea
South Korea
South Korea
Singapore
Singapore
Slovenia
Slovak Republic
Suriname
El Salvador
Swaziland
Laos
Lebanon
Sri Lanka
Lesotho
Morocco
Mauritius
Monaco
Macao
Malawi
Tangier
Thailand
Thailand
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Turkey
Taiwan
Taiwan
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States

22
28
18
25
25
25
25
25
25
18
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
18
25
25
14
16
9
42
25
25
40
14,18
25
16
28
25
Thursday,

Classes

April 21

Status

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon

Number
3094191
114000
38590/1
40855
88-9629
16665
85-19611
93-36118
265694
9713306
Z-9082241
170805
14399
13290
399
4566
N/A
67171
94/00088
57240
99123213
13854
11135
36393
10579
342486
474633
120961
510442
510443
510441
291389
558791
83068948
82064100
2243100
B1558253
76/226880
76/060681
73/319752

Application

Date
03/26/91
12/14/99
04/12/91
10/26/93
11/10/88
03/28/96
11/21/85
10/12/93
04/04/94
10/28/97
11/14/90
03/25/91
06/01/95
10/14/94
08/17/94
03/20/96
01/16/99
06/24/93
02/23/94
08/04/95
04/27/95
05/28/91
10/15/91
10/26/93
08/16/95
08/28/97
12/17/91
08/23/91
10/05/01
10/05/01
10/05/01
04/04/97
06/27/91
11/11/94
12/28/93
08/19/00
12/30/93
03/15/01
05/31/00
07/20/81

Registration
Number

2713495
4406295
2633029
40855
218306
8909
140228
305343
T94/026561
T97/13306D
9082241
170805
14399
6564
399/94
4197
78589
67171
LS/M/94/00088
57240
A37/123
122596
11135
363/93
10579
Kor77226
Kor153449
482161
727996
730284
727995

130315
704994
662457
2243100
B1558253

2851159
1210630

Date
04/30/96
08/04/00
03/31/94
04/10/95
08/03/90
09/26/96
04/24/87
01/05/95
04/04/94
07/24/01
12/18/96
07/20/92
06/02/95
11/26/97
01/22/97
04/18/96
01/16/99
11/21/94
02/23/94
09/01/95
12/12/95
08/01/91
11/23/92
09/17/96
10/20/95
09/02/98
08/26/92
12/09/94
12/12/01
01/29/02
12/12/01

07/10/91
01/16/96
12/01/94
02/02/01
03/08/02

06/08/04
09/28/82
Listed B

Registration

Y...

Expiration

Date

08/04/10

04/04/14
10/28/07
11/14/10
03/25/11
06/02/05
11/26/07
08/17/14
03/20/06
01/16/14
06/24/13
02/23/14
08/04/15
04/27/16
05/28/11
11/23/09
10/26/14
08/16/15
08/28/07
12/17/11
08/23/11
10/05/11
10/05/11
10/05/11

06/27/11
01/16/06
12/01/14
08/19/10
12/30/10

06/08/14
09/28/12
Mark Name

TRADEMARK

0655

003131 FRAME:

REEL



Mark Name

S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STARDESIGN
S & STARDESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN
S & STARDESIGN
S & STAR DESIGN

S & STAR DESIGN (S LOGO MIXTA)

Page 8 of 18

Country
Name

United States
United States
United States
United States
Zimbabwe
Zambia
South Africa
Yemen Arab Republic
Vietnam
Venezuela
Uruguay
Malaysia
Ukraine
Ecuador

Ecuador

Classes

25
21
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
18

25

Thursday,

April 21

»

Status

Registered
Registered
Wmmmwﬁnma
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Docket
Filed

Registered

2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon
Number
73/712797
76/060682
76/437292
T74/374973
90093
33993
93/8713
7663
10852
1986-002485
277029
5265/85

45496

Application

Date
02/22/88
05/31/00
08/05/02
04/01/93
10/19/93
10/27/93
09/29/93
11/11/95
03/06/93
02/28/86
04/20/95
12/03/85

03/01/94

Registration
Number

1614937
2553955
2772524

90093
33993
93/8713
5993
9858
F-133697
277029
85005265

996-95

Registration

Date
09/25/90
03/26/02
10/07/03

05/14/95
06/22/98
08/03/95
12/23/96
12/08/93
06/01/88
10/13/98
07/23/99

04/17/95

Listed B

Yo

Expiration

Date

09/2

11/
03/
06/
10/
12/

04/

Mark Name

9/13
1/05
6/13
1/13
3/08
3/12

7105

TRADEMARK

0656

003131 FRAME:

REEL



Mark Name

S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
Page 9 of 18

Country
Name

Argentina
Australia
Australia
Nicaragua
Bosnia-Herzegovina
Brazil
Brazil
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Canada
Canada
Canada
China P.R.
Costa Rica
Serbia-Montenegro
Germany
Germany
France
Hong Kong
Croatia
Hungary
Indonesia
Indonesia
Ireland
Ireland
Israel
Japan
Russian Federation
Singapore
Slovenia
Macedonia
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Taiwan
Taiwan

Taiwan

25
25

Classes

14, 18,28

25
25
25
40.15
14
28
25
18
25

9, 14, 16, 18, 25, 28

9,16
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
18
25

14, 16, 18, 25, 28

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
16
14
9
39
25
44
Thursday,

April 21

’

Status

Filed
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon

Number

2.444.854
549093
830620
9402339

BAZ971760
814484271
820117765

612872
612875
612874
612873
582179
866106
1109542
17285
19994513
Z7202/91
15073
39733445.1
97688721
19854009
921312
68991
27347
98813
1993/04991
2000/03064
78845
6233991
97709559
342388
Z-9180202
214594
120960
510440
510439
510438
81028772
83068949
7531516

Application

Date

07/17/03
01/21/91
04/05/00
10/27/94
04/29/97
10/04/88
07/03/97
04/19/00
04/19/00
04/19/00
04/19/00
04/15/87
01/12/98
07/16/01
06/03/87
06/07/99
01/25/91
03/05/87
07/16/97
07/24/97
11/20/85
02/10/92
01/30/91
12/15/97
01/15/98
10/18/93
08/18/00
01/24/91
06/17/91
06/30/97
07/05/88
01/25/91
06/09/94
08/23/91
10/05/01
10/05/01
10/05/01
06/12/92
11/11/94
06/28/86

Registration

Number

549093
830620
33829
BAZ971760
814484271

612872
612875
612874
612873
379843
548608
632916
313044

37318
1163639
39733445
97688721
19871482
7921312
132498
428548
435243
158439
225402
78845
2706874
276951
T88/03423G
9180202
2047
421568
824556
727994
727993
581283
705055
352185

Registration

Date

11/04/93
03/05/01
04/14/97
01/22/03
04/02/02

08/09/01
08/09/01
08/09/01
08/09/01
02/15/91
07/25/01
02/16/05
04/30/98

01/22/93
09/07/90
10/08/97
07/24/97
06/25/87
09/13/96
12/01/92
04/12/99
12/15/98
07/18/95
05/07/03
02/02/94
05/31/95
10/22/04
07/05/88
10/02/97
02/13/96
09/10/92
12/12/01
12/12/01
12/12/01
01/01/93
01/16/96
01/01/87
Listed B

Yo

Expiration

Date

Mark Name

TRADEMARK
003131 FRAME

0657

REEL



Mark Name

S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER
S & STAR DESIGN STARTER

S & STAR DESIGN TEAM

S & STARE ELITE DESIGN (Black and White)
S & STAR E DESIGN (Black and White)

S & STAR E DESIGN (STRIPED E)

S & STAR E ELITE DESIGN

S & STAR ELITE DESIGN

S & Star STARTER ELITE Design

S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2

S2 & DESIGN

SHAQ BASKETBALL PLAYER DESIGN

Page 10 of 18

Country
Name

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Philippines
Venezuela
United States
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Canada

Brazil
Canada
Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic
Japan
Sweden

Venezuela
China P.R.

United States

Classes

Status

14, 16, 18, 25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
16 Filed
28 Registered
25 Registered
14 Registered
28 Registered
16 Registered
16 Registered
21 Registered

9 Registered
25 Registered
18 Filed
25 Filed
28 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed

18,25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Registered
25 Filed
25.10, 25.20 Registered
18,25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Filed
Thursday, April 21, 2005 4:38:47 PM

" Applicatinon
Number

2243011
B1162494
73/650716
76/227783
76/060679
75/435641
75/181015
75/187874
75/183828
75/120113
76/060680
75/329287
76/437293
74/468405
74/374974

76/590382
4-2004-009065

78/380777
1209087
1209081
1209089
1209086
1209091
1209188

817599215
741908
N/A
N/A
12073393
1993/10999
1994-001840

94008162

76/559652

Application
Date
08/19/00
10/07/81
03/23/87
03/15/01
05/31/00
02/17/98
10/15/96
10/25/96
10/17/96
06/17/96
05/31/00
07/23/97
08/05/02
12/10/93
04/01/93
05/04/04
09/28/04

03/09/04
03/10/04
03/10/04
03/10/04
03/10/04
03/10/04
03/10/04

12/03/93
11/22/93
10/29/93
10/29/93
12/01/93
11/22/93
02/10/94

01/24/94

10/31/03

Registration
Number

2243011
B1162494
1478788

2847787
2247531
2070084
2105473
2134015
2179091
2553954
2556281
2772525

633836

817599215
444313
70174
70195
3239428
259599
P-183333

787308

Registration

Date
08/03/01
02/13/85
03/01/38

06/01/04
05/25/99
06/10/97
10/14/97
02/03/98
08/04/98
03/26/02
04/02/02
10/07/03

02/25/05

01/09/96
06/23/95
01/15/94
01/15/94
12/25/96
07/15/94
01/05/96

10/28/95

Listed B

Y.

Expl

D

iration

E1G

08/19/10
10/07/12
03/01/08

06/01/14
05/25/09
06/10/07
10/34/07
02/03/08
08/04/08
03/26/12
04/02/12
10/07/13

02/

25/20

01/09/06

06/
o/
01/
12/]
07/
01/

10/]

23/10
15/14
15/14
25/06
15/14
05/06

P8/05

Mark Name

TRADEMARK

0658

003131 FRAME:

REEL



Mark Name
S032 & DESIGN

S034
STAR & CAP DESIGN
STAR FLEX

STARFIT
STARFIT

STARFIT (Stylized)

STAR-GUARD
STAR-GUARD
STAR-GUARD

STAR-MAX
STAR-MAX

STAR-SAFE
STAR-SAFE

Page 11 of 18

Country
Name

United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States

United States

Canada
Mexico
United States

United States
Canada

Canada
United States

Classes

16, 18,25

18,25
25
25

25
25

25

25
25
25

25
25

18,25

16, 18,25

Thursday,

April 21

Status
Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Registered

Filed
Registered
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon

Number
76/606238

76/575151

74/374969

76/557650

76/492306
76/977402

74/412919

1185276
614183
76/535535

78/378972
1239269

1208267
78/377285

Application

Date
08/10/04

02/10/04

04/01/93

10/27/03

02/25/03
02/25/03

07/15/93

07/21/03
08/12/03
07/24/03

03/04/04
12/01/04

03/03/04
03/02/04

Registration

Number Date

1893659 05/09/95
806475 09/09/03
Listed B

Registration

Yeu

Expi
D

05/

08/

Mar

ration
ate

09/05

12/13

k Name

TRADEMARK

0659

003131 FRAME:

REEL



_sm«x ZNBm.

STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
Page 12 0of 18

Country:
Name
United Arab Emirates
Antigua
Malaysia
Argentina
Malaysia
Austria
Malaysia
Namibia
Australia
Australia
Nicaragua
Aruba
Norway
Bangladesh
Bulgaria
Bahrain
Bermuda
Brunei
Brunei
Bolivia
Brazil
Bahamas
Botswana
Benelux
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Canada
Canada
Kampuchea
New Zealand
New Zealand
Switzerland
Switzerland
Chile
China P.R.
Colombia
Colombia
Colombia
Costa Rica

Classes

25
25
25
25
25
25
18
25

14, 18, 28

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
18
25

25.10, 25.20, 25.60

25
25
25
25
18
28
9,16
25
25
14
25
25
25
25
25
25
16
18
25
Thursday,

April 21

Status

Registered
Registered
Filed
Filed
Registered

Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered

2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon
Number

11681
5539
97014817
2.444.853
5264/85

AM614/91
21564/97
93/1032
830622
582513
9402334
91052013
900851
37475
31197

822/95
21357
28529
28528
2141
818853174
14576
BW/M/9800718
762164
163230
612877
612878
1109544
476855
5866
612876
231116
01168/1990
02370/1977
621634
17286
96001281
96046686
96046687
N/A

Application
Date
07/22/95
06/13/91
10/17/97
07/17/03
12/03/85
02/06/91
12/11/97
10/26/93
04/05/00
02/21/91
10/27/94
05/20/91
02/14/90
04/15/93
06/15/95
06/28/95
06/10/91
11/05/97
11/05/97
05/10/95
10/25/95
05/24/91
07/24/98
04/10/91
01/17/86
04/19/00
04/19/00
07/16/01
10/14/81
06/02/95
04/19/00
10/18/93
02/13/90
05/12/77
09/15/03
06/30/87
01/15/96
09/02/96
09/02/96
08/30/95

Number

5798
5539

5264/85
138.571

93/1032
830622
582513
30718
15269
147128
37475
27754
TM19024
21357
24081
BRU/23960
66946-C

14576
BW/M/98/00718
496480
163230
612877
612878
632662
273689
5864
612876
231116
379602
P-291379
677531
313045

195823
195816
96708

Registration = Registration

Date

07/13/96
06/13/92

10/02/91
10/31/91

02/26/97
03/09/01
09/30/94
04/10/96
06/06/91
10/03/91
04/07/01
02/29/96
11/02/97
10/31/92
11/05/97
11/05/97
08/17/98

11/26/91
10/14/03
12/01/91
05/29/89
08/09/01
08/09/01
02/11/05
11/12/82
06/26/95
08/09/01
04/26/96
11/26/90
01/17/78
10/31/03
04/30/98

03/31/97

03/31/97

08/28/96
Listed B

Y...

Expiration
Date

07/22/05
06/13/05

12/03/06
10/31/11

10/26/13
04/05/10
02/21/08
04/10/06
05/20/11
10/03/11
04/15/15
06/15/15
06/28/15
06/10/12
11/05/14
11/05/14
08/17/08

05/24/05
07/24/08
04/10/11
01/17/07
04/19/07
04/19/07
02/11/20
11/12/12
06/02/05
04/19/07
10/18/14
02/13/10
05/12/07
10/31/13
04/30/08

03/31/07
03/31/07
08/28/06
Mark Name

TRADEMARK

0660

003131 FRAME:

REEL



Mark Name

STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
Page 13 of 18

Country
Name
Serbia-Montenegro
Czech Republic
Germany
Denmark
Panama
Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic
Oman
Egypt
CTM
Peru
Finland
Fiji
France
Philippines
Pakistan
Greece
Greece
Guatemala
Guyana
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Honduras
Croatia
Haiti
Hungary
International Registration
Indonesia
Ireland
Ireland
Poland
Portugal
Paraguay
Israel
India
Iceland
Italy
Paraguay
Jamaica

Japan

Classes

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
18,25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
14, 18, 25, 28
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Thursday, April 21

Status

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered
Filed
Registered
Registered

2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon
Number

72242/90
170804
17654
VA 1990 01273
80753
N/A
N/A
11404
96217
150078
99873
4214/93
26757
609842
113934
130271
81973
116605
85308
14912
199311194
19854009
7769/94
920840
309
69291
436189
4010103106
2000/03059
1996/00534
99631
277.511
9612559
78843
665207
292/1991
35165C/81
9201788
24500
077642/81

Application

Date

11/14/90
03/25/91
11/715/91
02/14/90
05/08/96
05/22/91
05/22/91
04/12/95
06/21/05
04/01/96
02/13/86
09/23/93
05/12/95
09/16/91
10/11/96
05/25/95
03/03/86
11/08/93
10/28/98
04/21/95
10/20/93
11/20/85
10/26/94
09/25/92
08/03/92
01/30/91
03/01/78
03/17/92
08/18/00
01/25/96
06/06/91
10/15/91
06/24/96
01/24/91
05/10/95
04/03/91
10/20/81
02/11/92
07/16/91
09/11/81

Registration
Number

37289
170804
2030367
VR 1994 00603
80753
60708
60713
11404
96217
150078
62806
134634
26757
1693230

130271
81973
116605
93876
14912
199503736
19862027
62607
7920840
309/93
132501
436189
383492
224438
173924
73418
277.511

78843

857/1991
442453

24500
1682896

Registration

Date
12/25/92
07/20/92
02/16/93
02/04/94
09/24/97
07/16/91
07/16/91
01/24/02
05/18/02
08/14/00
12/03/86
11/07/94
05/12/95
09/16/91

04/12/02
09/19/88
05/17/96
03/02/99
10/29/99
05/09/95
08/29/86
08/30/95
05/13/97
08/03/92
12/01/92
03/01/78
08/15/97
02/13/03
06/24/97
07/30/93
08/04/93

02/02/94

08/30/91
09/01/86

08/03/94
05/28/84
Listed B

y...

Expiration
Date

01/24/12

08/30/11
10/20/11

07/16/12
05/29/14
Mark Name

TRADEMARK

0661

003131 FRAME:

REEL



Mark Name

STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
Page 14 of 18

Countiry
Name

Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Kenya
Sweden
North Korea
South Korea
Singapore
South Korea
Singapore
Singapore
Slovenia
Slovak Republic
Suriname
El Salvador
Swaziland
Laos
Lebanon
Sri Lanka
Lesotho
Morocco
Mauritius
Monaco
Macao
Malawi
Tangier
Thailand
Thailand
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Turkey
Taiwan
Taiwan
Taiwan
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

28
25
21
28
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
18
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
18
25
16
25
14
9
42
25
44
41
44
25
25
Thursday,

Classes

April 21

Status
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon

Number

3094091
3093991
3858991
113999
40854
88-9628
16664
8519610
265594
93-36117
28786
9713305
9082242
170804
14400
373294
325/95
4487
N/A
67172
9400091
57239
99123212
13853
11134
36293
10578
342485
474632
510433
120959
510432
510431
291388
558891
7449266
81028771
81028770
1558107
1162493

Application

Date

03/26/91
03/26/91
04/12/91
12/14/99
10/26/93
11/10/88
03/28/96
11/21/85
04/04/94
10/12/93
01/18/86
10/29/97
11/14/90
03/25/91
06/01/95
10/14/94
04/05/95
03/20/96
01/16/99
06/24/93
02/23/94
08/04/95
04/27/95
05/28/91
10/15/91
10/26/93
08/16/95
08/28/97
12/17/91
10/05/01
08/23/91
10/05/01
10/05/01
04/04/97
06/27/91
11/26/85
06/12/92
06/12/92
12/30/93
10/07/81

Registration
Number

2683351
2558283
2718046
4388956
40854
256888
8910
140227
T94/02655)
305344
T86/00287G
T97/13305F
9082242
170804
14400
13040
325/95
4194
78588
67172
LS/M/94/00091
57239
A37/122
122595
11134
362/93
10578
Kor74915
Kor153448
811330
407347
725164
727603
548123
131073
330527
579404
581191
1558107
1162493

Date

06/29/94
07/30/93
11/29/96
06/02/00
03/21/95
03/31/94
09/26/96
04/24/87
04/04/94
01/05/95
01/18/86
10/29/97
04/11/96
07/20/92
06/02/95
12/02/96
04/05/95
04/18/96
01/16/99
11/28/94
02/23/94
09/01/95
12/12/95
08/01/91
11/23/92
12/27/95
10/20/95
07/14/98
08/26/92
11/29/01
03/06/92
11/29/01
12/11/01
04/30/97
07/10/91
07/01/86
12/16/92
01/01/93
11/01/96
04/06/83
Listed B

Registration

Veus

Expiration

Date

10/07/12
Marl

Name

TRADEMARK

0662

003131 FRAME:

REEL



Mark Name
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER
STARTER

STARTER & KATAKANA
STARTER (Stylized)
STARTER CANADA
STARTER ELITE
STARTER KIDS & DESIGN

STARTER LEGENDS

Page 15 0f 18

Country
Name

Zimbabwe
Zambia
South Africa

Yemen Arab Republic

United States
Vietnam
United States
United States
United States
United States
Venezuela
United States
United States
United States
United States
United Kingdom
Barbados
Guyana
United States
Philippines
Antigua
Myanmar
Ukraine
Ecuador

Japan
China P.R.
Canada
Canada
United States

United States

25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Filed
25 Registered
28 Registered
25 Registered
18 Registered
21 Registered
25 Filed
25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
16,9 Filed
14, 16, 18 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
14 Filed
25 Filed
38 Docket
Docket
25 Docket
18 Filed
18 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Filed
25 Filed
18, 25 Filed
Thursday, April 21, 2005 4:38:47 PM

Classes

Status

Applicatinon
Number

89993
33893
93/8771
7666
76/323458
10851
76/060683
74/374975
741730553

76/060684
1998-002236
73/256999
73/712408
76/437291
76/226894
2243019
99144915
14913
76/622385
4-2004-009063

14151690
95051036
661127
1209193
74/374970

78/381177

Application

Date
10/19/93
10/27/93
09/30/93
11/11/95
10/10/01
03/06/93
05/31/00
04/01/93
09/18/95
05/31/00
02/10/98
04/07/80
02/22/38
08/05/02
03/15/01
08/19/00
05/15/91
04/21/95
11/29/04
09/28/04

12/20/90

04/27/95

06/28/90

03/10/04

04/01/93

03/09/04

Registration
Number

89993
33893
93/8771
5996

9631
2851160
1896998
2041401
2553956

1175308
1508324
2772523

2243019
81/6768
N/A

2681349
937336

393539

Registration

Date
02/14/94
06/22/98
06/07/96
12/23/96

11/23/93
06/08/04
05/30/95
02/25/97
03/26/02

10/27/81
10/11/88
10/07/03

09/14/01
05/25/98
10/29/99

06/29/94
01/28/97

01/31/92

Listed B

Y...

Expi

10/

Date

ration

9/13

10/27/14
09/30/13

11/

03/
06/
05/3
02/
03/3

10/
10/
10/

08/
05/
04/

06/

01/

01/

Mar|

1/05

6/13
8/14
30/05
25/07
26/12

27/11
1/08
07/13

19/10
15/11
21/16

29/14

28/07

31/07

k Name

TRADEMARK

0663

003131 FRAME:

REEL



ration
ate

Registration
Date

Expi
D

Registration
Number

Applicatinon
Number

Application
Date

Country
Name

Classes Status

Mark z..m—:m

STARTER O-FLEX
STARTER O-FLEX
STARTER O-FLEX
STARTER O-FLEX
STARTER O-FLEX
STARTER O-FLEX
STARTER O-FLEX
STARTER O-FLEX
STARTER O-FLEX
STARTER O-FLEX
STARTER O-FLEX

STARTER RACING & DESIGN

STARTER REFLEX
STARTER REFLEX

STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT
STARTER SPORT

Page 16 of 18

United States
CT™
Japan

Argentina
Brazil
Hong Kong
South Korea
Canada
Mexico
China P.R.
Puerto Rico

United States

Canada
United States

Argentina
Australia
Australia
Canada
New Zealand
China P.R.
New Zealand
Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic
Hong Kong
Ireland
Ireland
Japan
Japan
Sweden
United Kingdom
Venezuela
Venezuela

Venezuela

25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
18, 25, 28 Filed
25 Filed
25 Filed
25 Registered
25 Registered
18 Registered
18,25 Registered
18 Registered
18 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
18, 25 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
18 Registered
25 Registered
25 Registered
18 Registered
18, 25 Registered
18, 25 Registered
18 Registered
25 Registered
28 Registered
Thursday, April 21, 2005 4:38:47 PM

76/620120
004202651
2004-118832
2562461
827121040
300340631
3681/2005
1241608
696352
Not Available Yet
63992

76/629137

1209190
78/381085

1.977.639
611920
611921
737777
230308

94008171
230309

N/A

N/A

N/A
199311916
1993/04439
1993/04440

10504193

10504293

1993/8700

1548317
1998-002234
1993-017577
1998-002235

11/10/04
12/17/04
12/28/04
12/21/04
01/13/05
12/20/04
01/26/05
12/22/04
01/12/05
01/20/05
01/26/05

01/25/05

03/10/04
03/09/04

05/18/95
09/21/93
09/21/93
09/28/93
09/21/93
06/24/94
09/21/93
10/11/93
10/11/93
10/11/93
11/06/93
09/21/93
09/21/93
10/15/93
01/16/93
09/22/93
09/23/93
02/10/98
09/24/93
02/10/98

1.612.187
611920
611921
435911
230308
783290
230309
60801
60852
60806
199509035
160123
160124
3317254
3193263
262055
1548317
P-211158
P-182794
P-211159

08/22/96
01/16/95
01/16/95
11/18/94
07/04/96
10/14/95
08/16/96
12/15/93
12/15/93
12/15/93
10/30/95
10/13/95
10/13/95
05/30/97
08/30/96
11/25/94
12/08/95
04/20/99
01/05/96
04/20/99

Listed B

Y.

08/22/06
09/21/10
09/21/10
11/18/09
09/21/14
10/14/05
09/21/14
12/15/13
12/15/13
12/15/13
11/06/14
09/21/10
09/21/10
05/30/07
08/30/06
11/25/14
09/23/10
04/20/09
01/05/06
04/20/09

Mark Name

TRADEMARK
003131 FRAME

0664

REEL



Mark zmam

STARTER TERRAIN
STARTER TERRAIN
STARTER TERRAIN
STARTER TERRAIN
STARTER TERRAIN
STARTER TERRAIN
STARTER TERRAIN
STARTER TERRAIN
STARTER TERRAIN
STARTER TERRAIN

STARTER THE SYMBOL OF AMERICAN
SPORTS DESIGN

STARTER THE SYMBOL OF AMERICAN
SPORTS DESIGN

STARTER THE SYMBOL OF AMERICAN
SPORTS DESIGN

STARTER THE SYMBOL OF AMERICAN
SPORTS DESIGN

STARTER THE SYMBOL OF AMERICAN
SPORTS DESIGN

STARTER THE SYMBOL OF AMERICAN
SPORTS S & STAR DESIGN

STAR-VENT
STAR-VENT & DESIGN
STAR-VENT & STAR DESIGN

STYLIZED "O" DESIGN
STYLIZED "O" DESIGN
STYLIZED "O" DESIGN
STYLIZED "O" DESIGN
STYLIZED "O" DESIGN
STYLIZED "O" DESIGN
STYLIZED "O" DESIGN
STYLIZED "O" DESIGN
STYLIZED "O" DESIGN
STYLIZED "O" DESIGN
STYLIZED "O'" DESIGN

Page 17 of 18

Country
Name
Austria
Norway
Benelux
Canada

Germany

Spain
Finland
France
Portugal
United Kingdom

Australia
Japan
Japan
Japan

Japan
Australia

United States
United States
United States

United States
CTM
Japan

Argentina
Brazil
Hong Kong
South Korea
Canada
Mexico
China P.R.
Puerto Rico

Classes

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
34
26

18

25

25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Thursday,

 Status

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

April 21, 2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon
Number

AM622/96
960533
865356
755220

39607377.8

2023528/3
784/96

96610021
314.978
2056453

550071
3806693
4532493
4532393

4532293

610345

78/379616
78/387844
78/380690

76/620076
004202651
2004-118833
2562471
827121032
300340622
3682/2005
1241604
696353
Not Available Yet
63993

Application
Date

01/31/96
01/26/96
02/15/96
05/18/94
02/16/96
04/15/96
02/14/96
02/09/96
01/23/96
02/12/96

02/07/91
04/14/93
05/06/93
05/06/96

05/06/93

08/30/93

03/05/04
03/19/04
03/09/04

11/09/04
12/17/04
12/28/04
12/21/04
01/13/05
12/20/04
01/26/05
12/22/04
01/12/05
01/20/05
01/26/05

Registration Registration

Number
164.086
179947
588280
444755
39607377
2023528/3
203304
96610021
314.978
2056453

550071

3250159

3199221

3208141

3208140

610345

Date
05/07/96
02/13/97
12/01/96
06/30/95
07/30/96
05/05/97
11/29/96
02/09/96
10/14/96
11/08/96

03/22/94

01/31/97

09/30/96

10/31/96

10/31/96

01/24/95

Listed B

T

Expi

05/
02/
02/
06/
02/
04/
11/
02/
10/
02/

02/
01/
09/
10/

10/

08/

ration

Date

31/06
13/07
15/06
30/10
28/06
15/06
29/06
28/06
14/06
12/06

07/08

B81/07

80/06

B1/06

31/06

30/10

Mark Name

TRADEMARK
003131 FRAME

0665

REEL



Mark z,mim

SYMBOL OF AMERICAN SPORTS
SYMBOL OF AMERICAN SPORTS
SYMBOL OF AMERICAN SPORTS
SYMBOL OF AMERICAN SPORTS
SYMBOL OF AMERICAN SPORTS

TEAM STARTER
TEAM STARTER
TEAM STARTER

TEK 370
THERMA-SERIES (Shaq)
THERMA-STAR

VENTI-COOL

Page 18 of 18

Country
Name

Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan

United Kingdom

United States
United States
United States

Canada
United States
United States

United States

Classes

25
34
26
18
25

9,20,21
25
18

9,18
18,25
25
25

Thursday,

April 21

’

Status

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Filed
Registered
Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

2005 4:38:47 PM

Applicatinon

Number
3806593
4532193
4532093
4531993
1519853

76/629136
76/976940
78/537989

1119883
78/378995
78/218263

78/379636

Application

Date
04/14/93
05/06/93
05/06/93
05/06/93
11/26/92

01/25/05
11/21/00
12/23/04

10/30/01

03/04/04

02/24/03

03/05/04

Registration
Number

3151733
3172213
3136170
3129866
1519853

2925661

Date
05/31/96
06/28/96
03/29/96
03/29/96
12/09/94

02/08/05

Listed B

Registration

V.o

Expiration

03/29/06
11/26/09

02/08/15

Mark Name

TRADEMARK
003131 FRAME

0666

REEL



SCHEDULE 2

INTERNET DOMAIN NAMES, URLS AND SITES

www.starter.com

www.officialstarter.net

www.officialstarter.org

www.starter.biz

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0667



SCHEDULE 3

CAUSES OF ACTION ASSUMED BY ASSIGNEE

Russian Federation Application No. 97709559 for "STARTER with S and Star Design" has been
refused registration by the Russian Federation Intellectual Property Office based on prior existing
registrations, namely, International Registration No. 546578 for INDUSTRIAL STARTER,
presumably owned by Industrial Starter S.p.A., and International Registration No. 623178 for
STARTER RUGGED TERRAIN and Design, currently owned by Off. Starter Europe S.L.
International Registration 623178 has been cancelled for non-use. On July 28, 2004, Donald F.
Frei of Wood Herron and Evans, on behalf of Official Starter LLC, instructed Andreas Renck of
Lovells, the Spanish associate, to finalize a worldwide co-existence agreement with Industrial
Starter S.p.A. and its subsidiaries. On the same date, Mr. Frei also informed Tamara Istomina of
Gowlings, Official Starter LLC's Russian Federation associate handling Russian Federation
Application No. 97709559, of this potential agreement. In a letter dated August 2, 2004, Ms.
Istomina indicated that the deadline to reply to the Russian refusal is September 22, 2004, but that
this date may be extended if a co-existence agreement is not entered with Industrial Starter by that
time, by filing a non-use cancellation proceeding against International Registration No. 546578. If
a co-existence agreement is reached with Industrial Starter S.p.A. and a consent is filed in the
Russian Federation application, it is expected that the application will proceed to registration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0668



. Serial No. of Opposition
Mg;k B:;gg Application Proceeding
P being Opposed No.
Miscellaneous 74/374969 91/096284
Design
STARTER KIDS S
& DESIGN 74/374970 9 1/094731
S & Star Design 74/374973 91/093932
S STARTER and 741374974 91/093933
Star Design
RUGGED
TERRAIN
STARTER and 74/428320 91/097866
Design
SDSTARTER and 741468405 91/097550
esign
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0669



U.S. Oppositions Filed by Official Starter LLC

. Serial No. of Opposition
Mda;k (I)J:;Iilg Application Proceeding
P being Opposed No.
S and Five 78/192984
Point Star Party Opposed: Spirit of New England 91160727
Design Baseball Club
S and Five
. 78/246393
Point Star . . 91160763
Design iParty Opposed: WNBA Enterprises, LLC
5 and Five Point
. 78/218696
Star Design and 91160630
Johnny Blaze Party Opposed AST Sportswear, Inc.
S and Five
. 78/246426
Point Star . 91160755
Design Party Opposed WNBA Enterprises, LLC
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0670



H and Five
. 78/084130
Point Start ) 91155468
Design Party Opposed: Robert T. Waters
R Red Star and 78/328713 N/A
Star Design Party Opposed: Parigi Group Ltd.
S & Star Design 78/257966
2897896
Starter (Cancellation)
|
|
|
}
%
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0671



Foreign Oppositions and Cancellations Filed by Official Starter LLC

i iti Coun
Mark being Serlal' No_. of Opposmon try
Opposed Application Proceeding
being Opposed No.

Starter 1048950 Benelux

Starter 746208 Benelux

i i Canada
S and Five Pomt Star 1177159 .

Design

Canada

STARTE)? and Star 872732

Design

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0672



IS INDUSTRIAL CTM App. B 156 697 CTM
STARTER 840793
IS INDUSTRIAL CTM
TM App. 84
STARTER CTM App. 840793 B 156671
ARTEX
. 2377435 B 160 143 CTM
CTM
RST/Star Design 2926699 B 640 526
CTM
Starter 3529054
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0673



Starter 2930949
France
Starter 43294139
France
Starter 53333903
SPANI]() S. and Star 30400096 Germany
esign
Starter 39819310 Germany
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0674



Starter 30443729 Germany
Germany
START 398193096
Starter 1264658 India
Starter 1264658 India
IS/INDSUTRIAL .
STARTER and 2566887 Spain
Design
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0675



INDUSTRIAL - .
STARTER 253924 Spain
S and Star Design 3051460 PRC
STARTER International Registration as
RUGGED TERRAIN 623178 extended to Russian
Federation
Brazil
STARTER 821774468
Brazil
STAR TEXTIL 822242010

RECORDED: 08/01/2005 REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0676



